
cs -/k-/,11 

Contract Tracking No. CM2077-A2 
Bid No. NC13-050 

AMENDMENT NO. 2/ SECOND EXTENSION TO THE 
AGREEMENT FOR SPAY/NEUTER SERVICES AND RABIES 

VACCINATIONS 

THIS ADDENDUM entered into this 23rd day of 

January 2017 by and between the BOARD OF COUNTY 

COMMISSIONERS OF NASSAU COUNTY, FLORIDA, a political 

subdivision of the State of Florida, (hereinafter referred to 

as "County") and FIRST COAST NO MORE HOMELESS PETS, 6817 

Norwood Avenue, Jacksonville, FL 32208, (hereinafter referred 

to as "Vendor"). 

WHEREAS, the parties entered into an Agreement dated 

January 13, 2014 for spay/neuter services and rabies 

vaccinations; and 

WHEREAS, the original agreement provided for an initial 

term of two (2) years beginning January 13, 2014 and ending 

January 12, 2016, with an option to extend upon mutual 

contract between the vendor and the County; any extension of 

performance period under this provision shall be in one (1) 

year increments. 

WHEREAS, the parties extended said Agreement beginning 

January 13, 2016 and ending January 12, 2017. 

WHEREAS, the parties desire to amend and extend said 

Agreement. 

1 



Contract Tracking No. CM2077-A2 

Bid No. NC13-050 

NOW, THEREFORE, FOR AND IN CONSIDERATION of the mutual 

covenants and agreements herein contained, the parties hereto 

agree as follows: 

1. In accordance with Section 18 of the Agreement for 

Spay/Neuter Services and Rabies Vaccinations dated 

January 13, 2014, the performance period is hereby 

extended for an additional one ( 1) year beginning 

January 13, 2017 and ending January 12, 2018. 

2. The Vendor will honor the same rates for FY17 for 
the following services: 

Item No. 1 Spay Surgery for Dog $60.00 
Neuter Surgery for Dog $40.00 

Item No. 2 Spay Surgery for Cat $40.00 
Neuter Surgery for Cat $40.00 

3. All other provisions of said Agreement not in 

conflict with this Addendum shall remain in full 

force and effect. 

4. Time is of the essence. 

GNATURE 

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS 

NAS~Y, FLORIDA 

DANIEL B. LE~~ ' 
Its: Chairman 

2 



Contract Tracking No. CM2077-A2 
Bid No. NC13-050 

Approved as to form and legality by the 
Nassau County Attorney: 

FIRST COAST NO MORE HOMELESS PETS 

, f) STATE OF -~::W~'--!.v(_,CJ:...L../..,....---­
\..l COUNTY OF ,£"/ort c/d 

. Before me personally appeared, 
4«fh..}.:&C/Jr~ , who is personally known X or 

r ~uced as identification, ~n 
to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing 
instrument, and acknowledged to and before me that he/she 
executed said instrument for the purposes therein expressed. 

WITNESS my hand and official seal, this 
OdA/vdr v , 2 o 1)(.7 

I 

-th /?f day of 

~1~ 
Notary-Public-State of 
My Commission expires: 

________________ at large 

~ STEPHANIE K. TOWNLEY 
MY COMMISSION It FF998343 

'\;
00

,..:/" EXPIRES: June 02. 2020 

·-

3 


